and century



## **Heritage Farm Application**

RECEIVED

(150 years or more of ownership)

Must be postmarked no later than June 1st of year applying

Please Print or Type

MAY 2.1 2018 CENTURY FARMS

* Information submitted on this application is considered public information.	
Name of contact person Scott Reneker	
Address of contact person 304 E. Broadway Fairfield IA 52556  Phone No. (641) 472 - 8071 E-mail Scene Ker 9 hofmail.com	
Phone No. (641) 472 - 8071 E-mail Scene Ker 9 hofmail. com	
Have you or any family member applied for the Century Farm Award for this farm in the past?  Yes No  If yes, what year did your family receive the award.	
Name(s) of All Present Farm Owner(s)  W. Daniel Emily Keneker	
911 address of Heritage Farm (if none, names of roads surrounding farm, include city)  16106 Hawk Or.  Oc. do, IA 52551	
Township Lick Creek Heritage Farm County Van Buren	
You will be awarded a certificate at the Iowa State Fair in August. What name(s) would you like on this certificate? W. Daniel - Emily Renekter	
How would you like your farm announced at the ceremony if different than owners' names listed above:	
Please give pronunciation of Name(s)	
Number of acres in the farm: Originally 160 Currently 136	
Date your ancestors first purchased this land  April 12, 1848	

Legal description of the land (from deed, abstract or tax statement) or attach copy
List all previous ancestors who owned this land, beginning with the first owner to present:
Name 1. Daniel Reneker 2. Jacob Reneker 3. Freda May (Reneker) Holder Second Coasin
* Information submitted on this application is considered public information.
Being duly sworn, depose and say that the statements on this application are true and correct with regard to the land noted herein.  Signature(s) of Applicant(s)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /8th day of May,
My Commission Expires:  109.24-2020  Christing L. Cartu  Notary Public
CHRISTINE L. CARTER Commission Number 171243  My Commission Expires  Wy Commission Expires

## Please mail to:

Iowa Department of Agriculture and Land Stewardship Attention: Century Farms-Heritage Farms Wallace State Office Building 502 E 9th Street Des Moines, IA 50319

in hand paid, the undersigned, in the representative Daniel Reneker and Emily E. Reneker, husband and wife

Also South 60 acres of Wk SWk, Section 33, Township 70, Range 10 eacept ther from the Methodist Church Lot described as follows: Commencing at a point 50 containing 58 rods more or less. Also excepting therefrom the public school rods North of the Southwest corner of said Section 33, Township 70, Range 10lot described as follows: Commencing at a point 50 rods North of the Southwest corner of said Section 33, Twp. 70, Range 10; thence South to the Southwest thence North 13 rods; thence Southeasterly along the public highway or road, 15 rods and 17 links; thence West 8 rods and 22 links to the place of beginni corner of said public School Lot; thence East to the public road running through said Quarter Section, thence Northwest along said public road to the Southeas corner of said Church Lot due East of place of beginning; thence West and 22 links to the place of beginning, containing about 1 acre more or less in Van Buren County, Iowa. the following described real estate situated in Van Buren County 10 containing 80 acres, \_County, State of lowe, to-wit: 70, Range 10 eacept there more or less;

Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, teminine or neuter gender, according to the context. 19th day of February

FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN FAIRFIELD

\_\* in the above entitled eExecutor, Administrator, Guardian, Conservator, Trustoe, Referoe, Commissioner, er Receiver GUARDIAN & CONSERVATOR OF FREDA MAY HOLDER (Title) (Title) entitled estate or cause. As Trust Officer in the above

<u>Jefferson</u>

the State of Iowa, personally appeared.

Stephen R

Cracker

STATE OF IOWA, County of 19th day of February 19\_81, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for <u> Trust Officer in the Matter</u>

of the Guardianship and Conservatorship of Freda May Holder to me known to be the identical person named in and who executed the foregoin as such fiduciary, executed the same as the voluntary act and deed of himself and s ich figuciary